IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN SOUTHERN DIVISION

§ §

§

§ § §

§ §

§

In Re:

Settlement Facility-Dow Corning Trust

CASE NO.: 00-CV-00005-DT

Honorable Denise Page Hood

NOTICE OF APPEAL TO JOINT STIPULATION AND AGREED ORDER FOR PROCEDURES FOR ADDRESSING REQUESTS TO REISSUANCE PAYMENTS AND TO ESTABLISH THE FINAL DISTRIBUTION DATE FOR SUCH CLAIMS (ECF NO. 1740)

The Korean claimants affected hereby appeal under the relevant provisions of the Federal Rules from this Court's Joint Stipulation and Agreed Order for Procedures for Addressing Requests to Reissue Payments and to Establish the Final Distribution Date for Such Claims ((ECF No.1740) dated October 4, 2023.

Dated: October 18, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

(signed) Yeon-Ho Kim

Yeon Ho Kim Yeon-Ho Kim Int'l Law Office Suite 4105, Trade Tower 511 Yeongdong-daero, Kangnam-ku, Seoul, 06164 South Korea Tel: +822-551-1256 Fax: +822-551-5570 yhkimlaw@naver.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 18, 2023 this Notice of Appeal has been electronically filed with the Clerk of Court using the ECF system, and the same has been sent via e-mail to the relevant Parties.

(signed) Yeon-Ho Kim